505041274 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088025

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| AIRBUS AMERICAS ENGINEERING, INC. | 12/21/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2550 WASSER TERRACE #9100 | |
| City: | HERNDON | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20171 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15843169 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JHN-5065-321 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFRY H. NELSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /JEFFRY H. NELSON/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/08/2018 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change_of_Name_Airbus_Americas_Engineering_to_Airbus_Americas_Inc#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_Airbus_Americas_Engineering_to_Airbus_Americas_Inc#page2.tif source=Change_of_Name_Airbus_Americas_Engineering_to_Airbus_Americas_Inc#page3.tif source=Change_of_Name_Airbus_Americas_Engineering_to_Airbus_Americas_Inc#page4.tif source=Change_of_Name_Airbus_Americas_Engineering_to_Airbus_Americas_Inc#page5.tif

PATENT 505041274 REEL: 046583 FRAME: 0466

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AIRBUS AMERICAS ENGINEERING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203821962

Date: 12-22-17

2046597 8100M SR# 20177724748

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 046583 FRAME: 0467

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:40 PM 12/21/2017 FILED 03:40 PM 12/21/2017

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

SR 20177724748 - File Number 2046597

MERGING

AIRBUS AMERICAS ENGINEERING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Airbus Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent" or the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Parent owns of record one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Airbus Americas Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

SECOND: The Parent, by the resolutions duly adopted by its Board of Directors at a meeting held on November 20, 2017 and attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Parent pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The Parent shall be the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger (and the merger referenced herein) shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. (EST) on December 31, 2017.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 046583 FRAME: 0468 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Airbus Americas, Inc.

зу: ____

Stell & Belvisi

VP Legal, General Counsel & Secretary

December 21, 2017

EXHIBIT A PARENT BOARD RESOLUTIONS

MERGER OFAIRBUS AMERICAS ENGINEERING, INC. INTO AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC.

WHEREAS, Airbus Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), owns of record 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Airbus Americas Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Parent, as part of an internal reorganization, to cause the Subsidiary to merge into the Parent and to have the Parent assume all obligations of the Subsidiary and be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that such merger take place on December 31, 2017 immediately after the merger of Airbus Americas Sales, Inc. with and into the Parent;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Parent pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "AAE Merger") so that the separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease as soon as the AAE Merger shall become effective and the Parent shall continue as the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the AAE Merger be, and hereby is, approved in all respects;

RESOLVED FURTHER, the AAE Merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware or at such subsequent time as shall be specified and set forth in such Certificate of Ownership and Merger, provided that in either event such AAE Merger shall be effective no earlier than December 31, 2017;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, upon the effectiveness of the AAE Merger, each share of capital stock of the Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the AAE Merger shall be cancelled and extinguished and no payment shall be made or other consideration shall be paid with respect thereto;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each officer of the Corporation, whether acting alone or together with any other such officer, is hereby authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in such form as may be required by the Delaware General Corporation Law and which, if so required, shall set forth a copy of these resolutions to so merge the Subsidiary into the Parent and for the Parent to assume all obligations of the Subsidiary and

* 3.00

the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to pay any fees related to such filing; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the officers of the Corporation, acting severally, be and hereby is authorized to take all such other actions and to execute, deliver and file any and all such other agreements, documents, notices and instruments, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, as such officer may determine to be necessary or advisable in effecting the AAE Merger and carrying out the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions (such determination to be conclusively, but not exclusively, evidenced by the taking of such actions or the execution, delivery and/or filing of such agreements, documents, notices or instruments by any such officer).

n ill

PATENT REEL: 046583 FRAME: 0471